ROYAL OCEAN RACING CLUB

25/04/2013 14:53

ENTRY LIST ALL YACHTS - IRC
2013 Cervantes Trophy Race

04/05/2013

Sail No.
GBR 521

NED 46
GBR 39
GBR 741
GBR 8871
GBR 8873
GBR 8874
GBR 8248
GBR 5355
FRA 35439
RUS 6262
GBR 6643

GBR 8191
FRA 9677
GBR 9447
GBR 2311
BEL 11111
GBR 5236
GBR 42
GBR 809
GBR 4013
21
GBR 43
GBR 6504
GBR 7383
GBR 7380
GBR 9388
GBR 9481
GBR 1602
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Yacht

Toe in the Water
Class Total: 1
Tonnerre de Breskens 3
Magnum Il
Hooligan VI
Challenger 1
Challenger 3
Challenger 4
Incisor
Phosphorus

Inis Mor
Krasotka
Nightfall

Class Total: 11
British Soldier
Orange mecaniX
Water Venture
Zephyr

Dijinn

Rare

La Réponse
Lutine

Sailplane
Artemis 21
Artemis 43
Talisman

Puma Logic
Lightning Reflex
Lion Logic
Lancelot
Parallel Blue
Class Total: 17

Divisions:

C=IRC

2H = IRC Two Handed
C40 = Class 40

Class Division TCC
z C 1.318 E
1 C 1.272 E
1 C 1.193 E
1 C 1.191 E
1 C 1.189
1 C 1.189
1 C 1.189
1 C 1.165 E
1 C 1.142
1 C 1.123 E
1 C 1.123
1 2H 1.122 E
2 C 1.099
2 C 1.097
2 C 1.096
2 C 1.095 E
2 C 1.092 E
2 C 1.092
2 C 1.086 E
2 C 1.085 E
2 C 1.084 E
2 2H 1.080
2 2H 1.080
2 C 1.069 E
2 C 1.065 E
2 C 1.062 E
2 C 1.058 E
2 C 1.057 E
2 C 1.057 E

Max
Crew
18

15
12
12
24
24
24
15
12
12
12
14

9
12
14
15

9

9
12
19
12

9

9
10
10
10
10
12
12

Class
IRC CK
IRC Z2
IRC 1
IRC 2
IRC 3
IRC 4
Class40

Owner
Toe in the Water

Piet Vroon
Andrew Pearce
Edward Broadway
Tall Ships

Tall Ships

Tall Ships
Windward Sailing
Mark Emerson
Laurent Gouy
600nm Racing Club
Tom Sperrey

Army Sailing Association
Maxime de Mareuil
Edmund Broadbent
Marinos Pappas

JUST 4 SAILING

lan Hoddle

Andrew Mclrvine

Lloyd's Yacht Club

Rob Bottomley

Artemis Offshore Academy
Artemis Offshore Academy
Simon Harwood

Sailing Logic

Geoffrey West

Sailing Logic

Simon Boulding

Ivan Snell

Rating Band

TCC 0.850 and above
TCC 1.275 and above
TCC 1.101-1.274
TCC 1.051 - 1.100
TCC 1.007 - 1.050
TCC 0.850 - 1.006
Level Rating

Sailed By
Lloyd Hamilton

James Gair
Rasim Poloskin
2H

Lt Col Tim Hill

Jean-Patrick Smal

Jonas Sandberg
2H
2H

Richard Hammons

Flag

Pennant 9
Pennant 0
Pennant 1
Pennant 2
Pennant 3
Pennant 4
Class Insignia

Type
Farr 52

Ker 46

Ker 40

Ker 40
Challenge 72
Challenge 72
Challenge 72
Corby 45
Rodman 42
Ker 39
Sinergia 41
Arcona 430

J11

X 41

First 44.7
First 45
J11
Figaro Il
First 40
Swan 53
First 40
Figaro Il
Figaro Il
Prima 38
Reflex 38
Reflex 38
Reflex 38
First 40.7
First 40.7

Colour
Dark Grey

Marlin Blue
White
Black
White
White
White
White
Silver
Grey
White
White

White
White
White
Light Grey
White
Pink
Grey
White
Grey
Blue
Blue
Blue
White
White
White
White
Grey



Sail No.
GBR 8972
GBR 7388
GBR 4712
GBR 1329
BEL 613
FRA 27754
GBR 1355
GBR 704
FRA 37842
FRA 35080
FRA 27726
GBR 4973
GBR 7835
GBR 3135
FRA 34983
GBR 9109
GBR 2460
GBR 979
FRA 15055
FRA 29221
GBR 8529
GBR 7909
GBR 918
GBR 2091
GBR 1509
GBR 6709
GBR 3111
GBR 8537
GBR 4709
GBR 7580
GBR 9023
FRA 37310

GBR 9205
GBR 2904
GBR 4690
GBR 8432
FRA 38962
GBR 1367
GBR 2539
GBR 1715
FRA 9816
GBR 7657
GBR 9029
GBR 8470
GBR 6995
GBR 7732
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Yacht
Inseyandra
Leopard Clipper
QOutrageous
Thumper
Rackham
Clezio

Lulotte
Philosophie IV
Major Tom
Dunkerque Plaisance
Happy Hours
Exocet

Solan Goose of Hamble
Jumbuck
Decatur

Red Arrow

Run

Malice
Princesse Gotionude
Jabadao

Jazzy Jellyfish
Jolene Il
Jarhead

Je Vante

JIBE
J-T'Aime
Mostly Harmless
Jangada Too
Jambo!

Truant
Arcadian

Foggy Dew
Class Total: 32
Diablo-J

Hot Pursuit
Fastrak IX
Ingwe

Jubilon

Koru
Roxanne
Breakout
Adrenaline
Castalia
Rainmaker
White Knight 6
Javelin

Mardy Gras

Class Division
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2H
2H
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TCC
1.050
1.050
1.050
1.048
1.041
1.040
1.039
1.039 E
1.034
1.033 E
1.033
1.032
1.032
1.031
1.030
1.026
1.025
1.023 E
1.023
1.017
1.016
1.016
1.014 E
1.014
1.013 E
1.013 E
1.013
1.010 E
1.009 E
1.008
1.007
1.007

1.006 E
1.006 E
1.003
1.001
0.998
0.998
0.998 E
0.993 E
0.991
0.991
0.989
0.986
0.985
0.985 E

Max

Crew Owner

15
10
15
12
9

12
19
3
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Solent Sail Ltd
Mark Osborn
Mark Stevenson
Julian Johnson
Eric van Campenhout
Yvon Haquet

Ben Morris
Nicolas Gaumont-Prat
Fabrice Tropres
Hubert Dereux
Philippe Firmin
Janet Pilkington
Peter Olden

John Allison

Yves Passat
RAFSA

David Mossman
Mike Moxley
Nicolas Dezeustre
Matthieu Bouvier
Kevin Armstrong
Philip Nelson
Greg Nasmyth
Todd Wells

Robin Taunt
Christopher Palmer
Tom Hayhoe
Richard Palmer
Stephen Morris
Stephen Thomas
Simon Grigg

Noel Racine

Nick Martin

Richard Lewis

Nigel de Quervain Colley

S Dyke & D Anschutz
Jean-Baptiste Crepin

Dream or Two

Simon Mitchell

Simon Crawford

Pierre Viard & Nicolas Siloret
Andrew Butler

James Porter

Royal Armoured Corps Yacht Club
Peter Hurley

Fred Mundle

Sailed By

Martin Thomas

2H Mark Osborn & Rob Styles
2H

2H

Philippe Bourgeois

2H

Jorg Lobbedey

2H

Fergus Roper

2H

2H

2H
Dominic Anschutz

Jannine Stoodley
2H

Pierre Viard

2H
Matthew Douglas

Type
Bavaria 46 C
Reflex 38
Swan 47
Grand Soleil 39
JPK 110
Grand Soleil 39
Swan 55 Yawl
First 40.7
Dufour 36 P
A 35

A 35

IMX 38

A 35

J/109

A 35

J/109

First 35
HOD 35
JOD 35
J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/105

J/109

J/109

HOD 35
Arcona 370
JPK 10.10

J/105

Sun Fast 3200
Sun Fast 3200
Sun Fast 3200

Colour
White
White
White
White
White
White
Flag Blue
Navy Blue
White
Black And White
White
Blue
White
Blue
White
White
White
White
Red
White
Blue
White
Gunmetal Grey
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Green

White
White
White With Red Stripe
White

Sun Fast 3200 White

First 36.7 Blue

Sun Fast 3200 White

Swan 42 White

Prism 28 Blue

Sun Fast 37 White

Opyster Lightwave 3¢ Blue

First 34.7 White

Sweden 390 White

X332 White/Blue Stripes



Sail No.
GBR 8799
GBR 5464
GBR 1921
GBR 3142
GBR 9956
FRA 29961
FRA 28738
GBR 7733 T
FRA 28747
GBR 982
GBR 5963
GBR 7253
GBR 1751
GBR 3591
GBR 1603
GBR 4733
FRA 6770
GBR 4127 R
GBR 3274
GBR 1184
640

rr3-

GBR 6643 R
21
GBR 43
GBR 7388
GBR 4712
GBR 704
GBR 7835
GBR 979
GBR 8537
GBR 9205
GBR 4690
GBR 2539
GBR 9029
FRA 29961
FRA 28747
GBR 5963 T
640
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FRA 124
GBR 97
GBR 52

Yacht

Wild Spirit
Right Royal Of Upnor
Yoda

Zonpuka

Draig O'R Mor
Tusen Takk Il
Gwaihir Venturi
Quantum Leap
Ultreia!
Bombardier
Pyxis

llex of Upnor
Spellbinder Of Wytch
Nokomis
Jubilant

Baloo

Iromiguy

Get Carter
Carolina
Volante
Concerto

Class Total: 35
Nightfall
Artemis 21
Artemis 43
Leopard Clipper
QOutrageous
Philosophie IV
Solan Goose of Hamble
Malice

Jangada Too
Diablo-J
Fastrak IX
Roxanne
Rainmaker
Tusen Takk Il
Ultreia!

Pyxis

Concerto

Class Total: 17
Al Bucg
Fortissimo
Swish

Class Total: 3

Total: 99

Boats in red, italic font are not yet accepted because registration is incomplete. Details can be found online in REMUS (http://remus.rorc.org)
It is the responsibility of owners to advise RORC when data shown here is not correct (e.g. rating updates)

Class Division
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C40 C40
C40 C40
C40 C40

"E" indicates an Endorsed IRC Certificate

TCC
0.984 E
0.983
0.983 E
0.983
0.982 E
0.979
0.977
0.977
0.975
0.961 E
0.958 E
0.956
0.943
0.932
0.926
0914 E
0.912
0.891
0.868
0.864
0.855

mmmm

1122 E
1.080
1.080
1.050
1.050
1.039 E
1.032
1.023 E
1.010 E
1.006 E
1.003
0.998 E
0.989
0.979
0.975
0.958 E
0.855 E

Max
Crew Owner

10 Paul Jackson
REYC
Trevor Hails
Giles Mayley
Kay & Kevin Stibbs
Philippe Auber
Philippe Rios
Glenn Smallcombe
Matthias Kracht
Terry Kinch
Kirsteen Donaldson
REYC
Phoenix Yacht Club
Andy Theobald
Martin Johnson
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Jean Yves Chateau

0 0 00

Richard Clark
Tony (a.k.) Harwood
George Isted
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Tom Sperrey

Mark Osborn

Mark Stevenson
Nicolas Gaumont-Prat
Peter Olden

Mike Moxley

Richard Palmer

Nick Martin
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Simon Mitchell
James Porter
Philippe Auber
Matthias Kracht
Kirsteen Donaldson
George Isted
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Brieuc Maisonneuve
Julian Metherell
Roderick Knowles

Jonathan Power/Rob Harnan/Ben Redhead

Marcelle von Wendland

Artemis Offshore Academy
Artemis Offshore Academy

Nigel de Quervain Colley

Sailed By

David Speakman
Kay Stibbs

2H

2H

2H

Jason West
Chris Maughan

Jonathan Power

2H

2H
2H
2H

2H Mark Osborn & Rob Styles

2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

Stephan Theissing
Mark Denton

Roderick Knowles & Paul Peggs

Type

Sun Odyssey 40
Dehler 32
Sigma 38

JPK 9.60
Dehler 36

JPK 9.60
Dufour 34

Sun Fast 37
JPK 9.60

Elan 333

X 332

X332

Starlight 39
Sigma 362
Moody S38
Sigma 33 OOD
Nicholson 33
3/4 Tonner
Contessa 32

Colour
White
White
White
White
Grey
White
White
White
White
White
White/Navy Stripes
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Light Blue

Camper & Nicholsor White

Contessa 32

Arcona 430
Figaro Il
Figaro Il
Reflex 38
Swan 47

First 40.7
A35

HOD 35

J/109

J/105

Sun Fast 3200
Sun Fast 3200

White

White
Blue

Blue
White
White
Navy Blue
White
White
White
White
White With Red Stripe
White

Opyster Lightwave 3¢ Blue

JPK 9.60
JPK 9.60
X332
Contessa 32

Class40
Class40
Class40

White
White
White/Navy Stripes
White

White
White
White



